
Utility and General Information List:  Lane County 

ESSENTIALS 

 

MEDICAL SERVICES 

 

UTILITIES 

 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 

 

Angie's List www.angieslist.com

Animal Urgent Care www.emergencyvethosp.com (541) 485-0761

Centurylink wwwcenturylink.com (800) 244-1111

Comcast Cable www.comcast.com (800) xfinity

Direct TV www.directv.com (877) 483 0696

Emergency Veterinary Hospital www.emergencyvethosp.com (541) 746-0112

Homefacts www.homefacts.com

Lane County (general info) www.lanecounty.org

Lane Transit District (LTD) www.ltd.org (541) 687-5555

POLICE:  NON EMERGENCY - Eugene www.eugene-or.gov/police (541) 682-5111
POLICE:  NON EMERGENCY - Lane County Sheriff www.lanecounty.org/Departments/Sheriff/Pages/default.aspx(541) 682-4150

POLICE:  NON EMERGENCY - Springfield www.springfield-or.gov/dept_pol.htm (541) 787-6302

POLICE:  NON EMERGENCY - State www.oregon.gov/OSP (541) 967-2021

Post Office www.usps.com

Register Guard (newspaper) www.registerguard.com (541) 485-3311

State of Oregon:  Oregon DMV www.oregon.gov/ODOT/DMV

Cascade Medical Associates:  Emergency Urgent Care (541) 726-4444

Cottage Grove Community Hospital www.peacehealth.org/cottage-grove (541) 942-0511

Eugene Urgent Care www.eugeneurgentcare.com

Lane County Dental Society www.lanedentalsociety.org (541) 686-1175

McKenzie-Willamette Medical Center www.mckweb.com (541) 726-4400

Peace Harbor Hospital www.peacehealth.org/peace-harbor (541) 997-8412

PHMG Urgent Care @ Riverbend Pavillion (541) 222-6005
Sacred Heart Medical Center - University District www.peacehealth.org/sacred-heart-university-district (541) 686-7300

Sacred Heart Medical Center @ Riverbend www.peacehealth.org/sacred-heart-riverbend (541) 222-7300

Blachly-Lane County Cooperative www.blachlylane.coop (541) 688-8711

Consumers Power www.consumerspower.org (541) 929-3124

Emerald Peoples Utility District www.epud.org (541) 746-1583

Eugene Water & Electric Board (EWEB) www.eweb.org (541) 685-7000

Ferrell Gas www.ferrellgas.com (541) 688-8155

Lane Electric Co-Op Rural Lane County www.laneelectric.com (541) 484-1151

Northwest Natural Gas www.nwnatural.com (541) 342-3661

Pacific Power www.pacificpower.net (888) 221-7070

Rainbow Water District www.rwdonline.net (541) 746-1676

Springfield Utility Board (SUB) www.subutil.com (541) 746-8451

Suburban Propane www.suburbanpropane.com (541) 344-2283

Lane County Dump www.lanecounty.org/departments/pw/wmd/disposal/pages/sites.aspx (541) 682-4120

Lane/Apex www.laneapex.com (541) 607-2042

Royal Refuse www.royalrefuseserv ice.com (541) 688-5622

Sanipac www.sanipac.com (541) 736-3600


